
September 2024 – June 2025

LITTLEBOROUGH

MOSTON OUR 
PASS
Many Bury College
16-18 year old students 
will be entitled to an Our Pass card, giving 
young people the freedom to travel across Greater 
Manchester free of charge, at any time. 

This free bus travel card is available to all 16-18 year 
olds who live within Greater Manchester. This pass 
can be used to travel to and from Bury College at 
any time.

The Bury College campus is conveniently located 
within walking distance of the Metrolink and the 
bus station meaning the excellent transport links 
are only minutes away from the college.

To apply please visit www.ourpass.co.uk

Please note - routes were correct at time of printing. 
Timetables and routes are subject to change
throughout the year. Terms and conditions available at 
www.burycollege.ac.uk/freecoaches/.

Moston	 Approx Time	
Lightbowne Road 	 08:10
(Bus stop after Nuthurst Road)

Victoria Avenue East 	 08:14
(Bus stop after Northwold Drive)

Victoria Avenue 	 08:20
(Bus stop after Hill Lane)

Victoria Avenue 	 08:22
(Bus stop after Plant Hill Road)

Bury College	 08:40

•	Free return service departing at 4.45pm on 		
	 Mon, Wed and Fri and 4.15pm on Tue & Thurs

Please note - places are limited and students are 
advised to have alternative travel arrangements in 
place should the coach be full.

Littleborough	 Approx Time	
Church Street	  07:35

Halifax Road/Smithy Bridge Road	 07:43

St James Church	 07:50

St Mary’s Gate	 08:00

Manchester Road (Tesco)	  08:05

Bolton Road (opposite Springfield Park)	 08:10

Heywood Library	 08:15

Heywood Summit	  08:18

Bury College	 08:35

•	Free return service departing at 4.45pm on 		
	 Mon, Wed and Fri and 4.15pm on Tue & Thurs

Please note - places are limited and students are 
advised to have alternative travel arrangements in 
place should the coach be full.

ROCHDALE/
RAWTENSTALL
Rochdale/Rawtenstall	 Approx Time	

Fieldhouse Road/Cronkeyshaw	 07:30
Common
Whitworth Road/Gale Street	 07:31
Whitworth, Tong Lane (opp Co-op)	 07:35
Shawforth Chapel	 07:38
Newline Road	 07:40
Stacksteads, Toll Bar 	 07:45
Waterfoot, Co-op	 07:50
Rawtenstall (bus stop, opp Fire Station)	 07:55
Haslingden Road	 07:58
Manchester Road (Woolpack Hotel)	 08:00
Edenfield, Rostron Arms	 08:10
Walmersley Road (Post Office)	 08:20
Bury College	 08:30

•	Free return service departing at 4.45pm on 		
	 Mon, Wed and Fri and 4.15pm on Tue & Thurs 

Please note - places are limited and students are 
advised to have alternative travel arrangements in 
place should the coach be full.

0161 280 8280
www.burycollege.ac.uk

Designed and produced by the Marketing Team. August 2024

BOLTON
Bolton via Turton	 Approx Time	
Bottom of Halliwell Road 	 07:30
Halliwell Road (opposite St. Pauls Church)	07:35
Mossbank Way	 07:41
Blackburn Road (Starbucks)	 07:45
Darwen Road	 07:55
Turton Road	 07:57
Bolton Road	 07:59
Lea Gate	 08:03
Longsight	 08:06
Hardy Mill Road	 08:07
Arthur Lane	 08:08
Bury Old Road	 08:10
Church Street	 08:15
Cockey Moor Road	 08:17
Ainsworth Road	 08:20
Bury College	 08:30

•	Free return service departing at 4.45pm on 		
	 Mon, Wed and Fri and 4.15pm on Tue & Thurs

Please note - places are limited and students are 
advised to have alternative travel arrangements in 
place should the coach be full.

Free Return
Coach Services



Whitworth, Tong Lane, Opp Co-op  

Newline Road

Edenfield,
Rostron Arms

Walmersley Road
(Post O�ce)

LITTLEBOROUGH

Church Street

Halifax Road
/Smithy Bridge Road

Heywood Summit 

Heywood Library

Bolton Road (opposite 
Springfield Park)

Manchester Road (Tesco) 

St. Mary’s Gate

St James Church

MOSTON

Victoria Avenue
(Bus stop after
Plant Hill Road)

Victoria Avenue 
(Bus stop after 
Hill Lane)

Victoria Avenue 
East (Bus stop 
after Northwold 
Drive)

Lightbowne Road 
(Bus stop after 
Nuthurst Road)

BOLTON

Church Street 

Bury Old Road

Arthur Lane

Hardy Mill Road

Longsight 

Lea Gate

Bolton Road

Turton Road

Cockey Moor Road Ainsworth Road

Darwen Road

Blackburn Road 
(Starbucks)

Manchester Road
(Woolpack Hotel)

Haslingden Road

Rawtenstall (bus stop,
opp Fire Station) 

Waterfoot, Co-op

Stacksteads, Toll Bar 

Shawforth Chapel

ROCHDALE/
RAWTENSTALL

Fieldhouse Road/
Cronkeyshaw Common

Whitworth Road/
Gale Street 

Mossbank Way  

Halliwell Road (opposite
St. Pauls Church) 

Bottom of Halliwell Road 

Free Return Coach Services

Please note - routes correct at time of printing (Aug 2024), timetable and routes are subject to change throughout the year. Terms and conditions available at www.burycollege.ac.uk/freecoaches/

PLEASE NOTE
Coaches will stop 
at any designated 

bus stop along
all routes.

September 2024 – June 2025


